FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	05-07-2003			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 06912.0999-00000 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852		
To the Usershie Commissioner of B				( ASSIGNMENT		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa Please record the attached original do	102440972		ATTN. BUX	ASSIGNMENT	5	
Name of conveying party(ies):     U.S. Ordnance Company	102440972	2.	Name and add	ress of receiving	g party(ies):	
g.o. Ordinarios company	5-1-03	Name:	General Dy	namics OTS (De	owney), Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 9236 E. Hall Rd.				
Assignment Merger	MAY 0 1 2000	City:	Downey			
Security Magnetic Change Agreement	e of Name	State:	CA	Zip Code:	90241	
Other:	THADE	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?				
Exacution Date: January 23, 2001; February 12, 2001			☐ Yes			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application:						
A Patent Application Number(s):			B. Patent Number(s):			
,		5,177,320				
			5,227,578			
Additio	nal numbers attached?	Yes	⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  Two				
Na ne: Roland G. McAndrews			<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80</li> <li>Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)</li> </ul>			
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSO	DN, FARABOW, GARRETT	0	Authorize	d to be charged	to deposit account	
& DUNNER, L.L.P.  Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.	,					
Cit /: Washington, D.C.						
State: Zip:	20005-3315	8.	Deposit Accou	ınt No.: <u>06-091</u> 6	<u> </u>	
9 Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	In	A		May	1, 2003	
Roland G. McAndrews,  Reg. No. 41 450  Signal					1, 2003 Date	
Reg. No. 41,450 Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3						
524 66 1						

05/06/2003 TBIAZ1 00000050 5177320 01 FC:8021 80.00 GP

01 FC:8021

**PATENT** REEL: 014027 FRAME: 0351

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "U.S. ORDNANCE COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "U.S. ORDNANCE COMPANY" TO "GENERAL DYNAMICS OTS (DOWNEY), INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Harriet Smith Wis

AUTHENTICATION: 0966943

DATE: 02-12-01

010047949

2393112 8100

PATENT REEL: 014027 FRAME: 0352

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 01/29/2001 010047949 - 2393112

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF U.S. ORDNANCE COMPANY

It is hereby certified that:

1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is:

U.S. Ordnance Company

2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out the First Article thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is:

General Dynamics OTS (Downey), Inc."

3. The Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed on January 23, 2001.

RECORDED: 05/01/2003

J. Douglas DeMaire

President

PATENT REEL: 014027 FRAME: 0353